

200 Main Street East Sleepy Eye, MN 56085 Phone: (507)794-3731 Email: rentalinspector@sleepyeye-mn.com

## INSPECTION CODE VIOLATION CORRECTION CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the City of Sleepy Eye Rental Building Code violations defined on the attached forms have been corrected. I have attached copies of all work orders and receipts as evidence of the violation correction.

I understand that this certificate of completion must be postmarked five (5) days after the number of days allowed for the correction. Mail this form to the Sleepy Eye City Office at 200 Main Street East, Sleepy Eye MN 56085.

I understand a failure to correct violations within five (5) days of expired correction date will result in a citation. False certification may result in a civil penalty.

Signature

Date

Printed Name:

Rental Address: